MDC shall determine how it will fund its costs for the services provided 
herein.  MDC shall, nonetheless, provide to RRI a copy of its adopted annual 
budget for services to be provided.  The MDC and RRI hereby agree that the total 
amount of obligation of the MDC shall not exceed the amount of Seven Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) in any calendar year. 

1.2.2   Event Related Services: These services will be reimbursed by RRI at full cost, 
including employee benefits and overtime, incurred by the MDC.  

1.3   Oversight Committee. 

a.  MDC and RRI shall create an Oversight Committee consisting of three members to be